
  December 20, 2023 

FT. BEND CO MUD 145 
SCHEDULE OF RATES AND FEES 

 
 IVR Phone (346) 439-7222 

Trash Provider:  Texas Pride (281) 342-8178 
7:00 AM Wednesday and Saturday 
7:00 AM Saturday Recycle  
Bulk trash is limited to 2 items.  

Tax Collector: ASW (281) 482-0216   https://www.aswtax.com/ 
 

RATES 
 

Monthly Rates for Water Service: 
 

0 -    2,000 gallons $21.00 (minimum) 
2,001 -    5,000 gallons $2.62 per 1,000 gallons 
5,001 - 10,000 gallons $2.87 per 1,000 gallons 

10,001 - 20,000 gallons $3.12 per 1,000 gallons 
20,001 - 50,000 gallons $3.37 per 1,000 gallons 
50,001 - 75,000 gallons $3.62 per 1,000 gallons 
75,001 - and over $3.87 per 1,000 gallons 

 
Monthly Rate for City of Richmond GRP $2.98 per 1,000 gallons 

 
Monthly Rates for Sewer Service:  Garbage billed with sewer.  
 

0 - 2,000 gallons $46.66 (minimum) 
2,001 - and over $3.78  

 

Each additional garbage container, beyond 1, requested by customer:  $7.50 per month 
 

Fire Protection Rate:  $16.89 per month 
FEES 

 

New Application: Must provide proof of ownership or lease. 
 

Owner: $200.00 Deposit (UF) + $20.00 Application Fee (B)  
Renter: $400.00 Deposit (UF) + $20.00 Application Fee (B) 

 

Penalty: 10% Delinquency Amount 
 

Returned Check: $25.00  
 

Delinquent Accounts:  
 $25.00 Letter 
 $25.00 Door tag 
 $25.00 Restoration after cut-off + district cost of time and labor 
 $25.00 Additional deposit up to $600 *Renter* 

 

Pulled Meter:  $100.00 Damaged meter fee plus cost of repairs 
 

Vacation Status: Disconnect/reconnect is offered at the cost of time and labor to the district.   
 

YOUR BILL IS DUE ON THE 13th OF EACH MONTH 
RATES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE 

DECEMBER 2023 
 

 


